

MACP No. 429/18  
Vikram Vs. Himanshu Goyal & Ors.

14.09.2018

Present:- None for petitioner/injured despite calls.  
Sh. B.P. Pradhan, adv for driver and registered owner with driver  
and registered owner in person.  
None for insurance co despite calls.

Joint WS on behalf of driver and registered owner and legal offer on  
behalf of insurance company already filed. Copies thereof already supplied to  
counsel for injured.

Be awaited.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi

At 12:05 PM

Present : None for petitioner/injured despite repeated calls.  
Sh. B.P. Pradhan, adv for driver and registered owner with driver  
and registered owner in person.  
None for insurance co despite repeated calls.

Put up at 2:00 pm.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.09.2018

At 2:08 PM

Present : None for petitioner/injured despite repeated calls since morning.  
Sh. B.P. Pradhan, adv for driver and registered owner with driver and  
registered owner in person.  
Sh. M. Awasthi, adv for insurance co.

It appears that the petitioner is not interested to pursue the present  
claim petition. Hence, the claim petition is dismissed for non-appearance.  
File be consigned to record room.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.09.2018