

MACT428/18, MACT429/18  
BIMLA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU GOYAL, VIKRAM Vs. HIMANSHU  
GOYAL

23.12.2022

Present: Sh A K Singh, alongwith Ms Naznin, Ld counsels for the  
petitioner.

Sh. V P Pradhan, Ld counsel for driver and owner.

Ms. Shushma Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for Insurance Co. for  
Sh M Avasthi.

PW-1 Smt. Bimla and PW-2 Sh. Vikram examined in chief,  
cross examination deferred at the request of Ld. Counsels on the ground  
that the copy of affidavit by way of evidence of the witnesses have been  
submitted today only.

List for remaining PE on **26.05.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2022