

MACP No. 429/18
Vikram Vs. Himanshu & Ors.

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and registered owner.
Sh. M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that petitioner has appeared before the Disability Board, however, the disability certificate is yet awaited. SHO concerned is directed to depute IO to obtain the disability certificate/report, if any in respect of petitioner Sh. Vikram from the concerned hospital.

Put up for filing of disability certificate, if any as well as for cross-examination of PW1 & PW2 in leading case on **06.10.2023**.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.05.2023